**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 2

Article 2(2)

## Modifications to Chapter 4 of Part 2 of the Act

Column 1	Column 2
Provision	Modifications
In section 45—	
subsections (3)–(5)	For the words "The court" wherever they appear there shall be substituted the words "The magistrate".
subsection (6)	For the words "the court" there shall be substituted the words "the magistrate".
subsections (9) and (10)	For the words "the court" wherever they appear there shall be substituted the words "the magistrate".
In section 46—	
subsections (2)–(5)	For the word "court" wherever it appears there shall be substituted the word "magistrate".
subsection (8)	For the word "court" there shall be substituted the word "magistrate".
subsections (9)-(11)	For the words "court or an appellate court" wherever they appear there shall be substituted the words "magistrate or an appellate court".
In section 47—	
subsection (2)	In paragraph (b), for the words "court acts of its" there shall be substituted the words "magistrate acts of his".
subsections (3)–(5)	For the word "court" wherever it appears there shall be substituted the word "magistrate".
In section 52—	
subsection (1)	For the word "court" wherever it appears there shall be substituted the word "magistrate".